INDUSTRIAL / ITE
Switchmode power supply
with interchangeable adapter system.
All products conform to IEC 60950.
FOX30-X 	     30 W INDUSTRIAL / ITE POWER SUPPLY
Characteristics
	 High efficiency: up to 88%

	 Double housing safety: snapped & welded
	 IP42 approved interchangeable plug system as additional accessories
	 Also available as version with fixed plugs: FOX30-F
FOX30-X 	 30 W INDUSTRIAL / ITE POWER SUPPLY
FOX power supply units are smaller, more powerful and more efficient than their predecessors. FRIWO’s new technical concept has again increased
energy density. Thanks to a patented interchangeable adapter system, its devices are suitable for use under the toughest conditions and in the
harshest environments. New: the optional IP42 adapter from FRIWO is an interchangeable adapter system that offers additional protection for
use in damp environments.
Minimal leakage current means that FRIWO’s power supply units are also ideally suited for use with measurement technologies, because they
prevent unwanted influences that distort measured values. The FOX product family already meets the U.S. Department of Energy’s stringent 2016
DOE energy-efficiency standards, which include stricter requirements regarding the efficiency and standby loss of power supply units. As a result,
FRIWO already offers devices that exceed future statutory requirements, ensuring the worldwide use of your application. Choosing FOX today is
an investment in the future, offering security tomorrow and beyond.
Model Selection: Output Specifications
Article no. FW Type Voltage Current Power Ripple voltage* Efficiency (typ) No-Load Power
1898151 FW8030/5 5 V 5000 mA 25 W 150 mV pp 84,5% <80mW
1898152 FW8030/6 5.9 V 4200 mA 24.78 W 150 mV pp 85,0% <90mW
1898153 FW8030/8 7.5 V 4000 mA 30 W 150 mV pp 87,0% <70mW
1898154 FW8030/9 9 V 3300 mA 29.7  W 120 mV pp 87,2% <80mW
1898155 FW8030/12 12 V 2500 mA 30 W 120 mV pp 87,0% <90mW
1898156 FW8030/15 15 V 2000 mA 30 W 150 mV pp 87,5% <100mW
1898157 FW8030/18 18 V 1670 mA 30.06 W 180 mV pp 88,1% <100mW
1898158 FW8030/24 24 V 1250 mA 30 W 180 mV pp 87,8% <100mW
1898159 FW8030/48 48 V 625 mA 30 W 300 mV pp 87,5% <100mW
* Ripple measured with 20MHz Bandwidth Oscilloscope and 0.1uF/50V ceramic capacitor and 10uF/50V aluminum electrolytic capacitor across the output terminal.
Input Specifications
Input voltage	 100-240 V ±10%
Frequency	 50-60 Hz